Himachal Pradesh Jal Shakti Vibhag

OFFICE ORDER

E-tender ID 2023_HPIPH_67409_1 was called vide this office NIT No. HPSHIVA-E-Tender-CWJ/IRG/SMR-01/2022-23/02:- 16284-334 dated 21/01/2023 and due to be open on 24/02/2023 at 11:30 AM for the work "Providing Irrigation Facility under HP SHIVA Project for Nahan and Paonta Sahib Blocks, District Sirmour (Himachal Pradesh)- Package 2". The Pre-Bid meeting was fixed on dated 03/02/2023 at 01:00 PM in the office of the Chief Engineer (Shimla Zone), Jal Shakti Vibhag Shimla. Since no queries has been received from any bibber/firm either through post or through E-mail, hence decided to proceed further as per time schedule of NIT.

17366-396

Executive Engineer com-Project Manager Jal Shakti Vibhag Division Nahan Govt. of Himachal Pradesh

Dated 04/02/23

No. JSV-DN-CB-TA-E-Tender/2022-23:-

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please.

- 1. The Engineer in Chief, Jal Shakti Vibhag Shimla-1.
- 2. The Chief Engineer (SZ), Jal Shakti Vibhag Shimla-1.
- 3. The Chief Engineer (DZ), Jal Shakti Vibhag Dharamshala.
- 4. All S.E's/EE's in H.P. Jal Shakti Vibhag.
- 5. All A.E's working in H.P. Jal Shakti Vibhag.
- 6. All the contractors as per list under UPC.
- 7. Superintendent/Account Branch/Drawing Branch.
- 8. Notice Board for wide publicity.

Executive Engineer-cum-Project Manager Jal Shakti Vibhag Division Nahan Govt. of Himachal Pradesh